DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1755.00 Rec:\$40.00

2021-978705

\$1,795.00 Pgs=2 **12/21/2021 09:13 AM** 

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1220-27-110-005 **R.P.T.T.:** \$1,755.00

Escrow No.: 21023951-COM When Recorded Return To: Luis H Moreno 1408 Mary Jo Drive

Mail Tax Statements to: Luis H Moreno 1408 Mary Jo Drive Gardnerville, NV 89460

Gardnerville, NV 89460

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Victor Szanto and Evye Szanto, Trustees of The Victor & Evye Szanto Revocable Trust, dated May 17, 2004

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

## Luis H Moreno, an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the Town of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 255, of Gardnerville Ranchos Subdivision, Phase 7, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on March 27th, 1974, as Document No. 72456.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1220-27-110-005

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.: 21023951-COM
Dated this 13th day of 1 Cambre , 2021.	
The Victor & Evye Szanto Revocable Trust  BY:	
Victor Sizanto Trustee  BY: Evye Szanto Trustee	
Hadde	
COUNTY OF WASHING	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day Szanto, as Trustee and Evye Szanto, as Trustee of The Victor	of <u>Juan Dea</u> , 20 <u>U</u> by Victor & Evye Szanto Revocable Trust.
	D. RO (Ac
	D. ROJAS  Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 13-11819-2 - Expires November 3, 2025

a) <u>1220-27</u> b)		nber(s)				
	Property:			1	ECORDER'S O	PTIONAL USE ONLY
<i>′</i>	ant Land		🔀 Sgl. Fam. Residen	ice	ent/instrument i	un \
	do/Twnhse	· ·	2-4 Plex	1	CHURISUUMENL I	
e) 🗆 Apt.		•	Comm'i/ind'i	Book		Page
	cultural er:	h)	☐ Mobile Home	Date of	Recording:	
	VII			Notes:		
3. a. Total	Value/Sale P	rice of	Property:		\$450,000	0.00
			re Only (value of prop	erty)	(\$0.00)	
	fer Tax Value				\$450,000	
	Property Tran		x Due:		<u>\$1,755.0</u>	0
4. IF EXE	MPTION CLA	IMED:		1	)	
a. Tran	sfer Tax Exe	mption,	per NRS 375.090, Se	ction:		
b. Expl	ain Reason fo	or Exem	nption:	1		
5. Partial l	nterest: Perc	entage	Being Transferred: 10	00.00%		
supported by parties agree result in a per and Seller sh	documentation the disallow on the disallow of 10% o	on if ca ance of of the ta	lled upon to substanti i any claimed exempti	ate the inform on, or other o 1% per month	ation provided I determination of n. Pursuant to mount owed.	and belief, and can be nerein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may NRS 375.030, the Buyer
Signature: _				<del>\ \ \</del>	Capacity:	Grantor
Signature _				<u> </u>	Capacity:	Grantee
SELLER (GR	ANTOR) INF	ORMA"	TION	BUYER (GR	ANTEE) INFOR	MATION
	REQUIRED)	- Tunn			(REQUIRED)	
Print Name:	of The Victo		Evye Szanto, Trustees e Szanto Revocable	Delethand	Luda	
7	1728 US Hig	ribusions E	.0		Luis H. MOT	
Address:		Jiiway S	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Address:	1408 Mary Jo I	VIIV <del>U</del>
City: State:	Glenbrook NV	7	ip: 89413	City: State:	Gardnerville Nevada	Zip: 89460
State.	INV		ip. 08413	Sizie:	IACASOS	ZIP. 09400
COMPANY/	PERSON RE	QUEST	ING RECORDING (Re	equired if not	seller or buyer	ì
Print Name:	First Cent	ennial 1	itle Company of Neva	da Esc.#:	21023951-COM	1
Address:			Or, Ste 100			
City	Reno	7	State: NV	Zip:	89519	
765						

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED